Southern Connecticut State University FACULTY SENATE		
Faculty Senate Resolution Number F-2024-01		
TO: <u>Dwayne Smith, Ph.D., Interim President, Southern Connecticut State University</u> FROM: <u>Natalie Starling, Ph.D., President, SCSU Faculty Senate</u>		
The attached Resolution of the Faculty Senate is entitled:		
RESOLUTION Regarding Revisions to the Faculty Senate Bylaws		
This resolution was approved by Faculty Senate on: September 18, 2024		
This resolution is presented for APPROVAL		
This resolution is presented for INFORMATION		
In accordance with the CSU-AAUP Contract (Article 5.10), "When the Senate makes a written recommendation to the President, the President shall acknowledge and respond to the recommendation in writing within fifteen (15) days of receiving the Senate's recommendation."		
After considering this resolution, please indicate your action on this form and return it to the President of the Facul Senate.		
Natalie Starting (Sep 23, 2024 13:56 EDT) Natalie Starting (Sep 23, 2024 13:56 EDT) Details Starting (Sep 23, 2024 13:56 EDT)		
Natalie Starling, Ph.D., President, SCSU Faculty Senate Date		
cc: Julia Irwin, Ph.D., Interim Provost and Vice-President for Academic Affairs		
ACTION OF THE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT Resolution for Approval		
Resolution APPROVED		

,		
After considering this resolution, please indicate your action on this form and return it to the President of the Faculty Senate.		
Natalie Starling, Ph.D., President, SCSU Faculty Senate	09/23/2024 Date	
cc: Julia Irwin, Ph.D., Interim Provost and Vice-President for Academic Affairs		
ACTION OF THE UNIVERSITY PRESIDENT		
Resolution for Approval		
Resolution APPROVED		
Resolution DISAPPROVED (Attach statement)		
Resolution for Information		
Resolution NOTED (applies to Informational Resolutions only)		
Dwayne Smith Dwayne Smith (Sep 23, 2024 17:16 EDT)	09/23/2024	
Dwayne Smith, Ph.D., Interim President, SCSU	Date	

FACULTY SENATE

Resolution Regarding Revisions to the Faculty Senate Bylaws

Whereas, Southern Connecticut State University exists for the primary purpose

of furthering academic excellence;

Whereas, The SCSU Faculty Senate is the official representative body of the

Academic Faculty; and

Whereas, The Faculty Senate is responsible for making changes to the Faculty

Senate Bylaws; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, That the following revisions to the Faculty Senate Bylaws become

effective immediately:

In section IX.B.1. Membership, **insert** "Elections Officer or, in the Elections Officer's absence, the Second Elections Officer" after "Chairperson (or Co-chairpersons) of the other Faculty Senate Standing Committees".

1. Membership:

- President of the Faculty Senate (Chairperson)
- Secretary of the Faculty Senate (Secretary)
- Chairperson (or Co-chairpersons) of the other Faculty Senate Standing Committees
- Elections Officer or, in the Elections Officer's absence, the Second Elections Officer
- Past President of the Faculty Senate